limited to the quarterly financial information, pro forma financial information as well as Adjusted EBITDA and

OpFCF is unaudited. In addition, the presentation of these measures is not intended to and does not comply

with the reporting requirements of the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) and will not be

subject to review by the SEC; compliance with its requirements would require us to make changes to the

presentation of this information.

Financial and Statistical Information and Comparisons

Financial and statistical information is for the quarter ended June 30, 2019, unless otherwise stated, and any

year over year comparisons are for the quarter ended June 30, 2018.

Regulated Information

This press release contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse

Regulation.

7

   Earnings release

Altice Europe Summary Financials Pro Forma Information

  Altice Europe - Quarter ended June 30, 2019

In EUR million
Altice

France Portugal Israel
Dominican

Republic Teads Others
Altice

TV
Corporate

& Other Eliminations
Altice Europe
Consolidated

   Residential – Fixed 617.6 154.1 135.1 26.0 - - - 0.0 - 932.8

   Residential – Mobile 1,050.8 137.5 66.2 88.1 - - - - - 1,342.5

   Business services 817.2 230.1 33.7 26.5 - 0.2 - - - 1,107.7

   Media 112.4 - - - 116.3 - 56.6 - - 285.3

Standalone Revenue 2,598.1 521.6 235.0 140.5 116.3 0.2 56.6 0.0 - 3,668.3

Eliminations -19.5 -17.6 -0.1 -0.3 -0.6 - -38.3 -0.0 - -76.4

Consolidated Revenue 2,578.5 504.1 234.9 140.3 115.6 0.2 18.3 - - 3,591.9

Adjusted EBITDA 1,075.6 213.3 90.0 69.9 19.6 0.1 -23.2 -8.6 -2.9 1,433.9

Margin (%) 41.4% 40.9% 38.3% 49.7% 16.9% nm nm nm nm 39.9%

Accrued Capex 565.6 95.9 60.0 31.2 1.5 - 4.3 - -2.8 755.7

Adjusted EBITDA
- Accrued Capex 510.0 117.4 30.0 38.7 18.2 0.1 -27.5 -8.6 -0.1 678.2

  Altice Europe - Quarter ended June 30, 2018

In EUR million
Altice

France Portugal Israel
Dominican

Republic Teads Others
Altice

TV
Corporate

& Other Eliminations
Altice Europe
Consolidated

   Residential – Fixed 635.0 153.6 149.0 25.3 - - - - - 962.9

   Residential – Mobile 1,029.1 140.4 61.7 89.3 - - - - - 1,320.6

   Business services 730.9 222.0 30.5 23.2 - 0.2 - 2.4 - 1,009.3

   Media 102.4 - - - 83.2 - 19.7 - - 205.4

Standalone Revenue 2,497.4 516.1 241.2 137.9 83.2 0.2 19.7 2.4 - 3,498.1

Eliminations -10.0 -13.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.1 - -15.6 0.6 - -38.2

Consolidated Revenue 2,487.4 503.0 241.0 137.7 83.3 0.2 4.1 3.0 - 3,459.9

Adjusted EBITDA 976.6 212.4 105.0 74.7 10.4 -0.0 -62.3 -8.4 -2.8 1,305.5

Margin (%) 39.1% 41.2% 43.5% 54.2% 12.5% nm nm nm nm 37.7%

Accrued Capex 576.0 106.3 60.6 29.1 - - 1.2 - 0.0 773.2

Adjusted EBITDA
- Accrued Capex 400.6 106.1 44.4 45.7 10.4 -0.0 -63.5 -8.4 -2.9 532.4

8

   Earnings release

Notes to Summary Financials

(1) Financials shown in these tables are pro forma defined as results of Altice Europe new perimeter as if the spin-off of Altice USA had

occurred on 1/1/18. Altice USA considered as third-party and not included in group eliminations from 1/1/18. Segments are shown on

a pro forma standalone reporting basis and Group figures are shown on a pro forma consolidated basis. In addition, financials for Altice